City of Florence P.O. Box 430 851 FM 970 Florence, Texas 76527 <u>florence@florencetex.com</u> 254-793-2490

July 21, 2023

NOTICE OF ANNEXATION PUBLIC HEARING

for the City of Florence City Council

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Florence, Texas, will conduct a Public Hearing scheduled during the regular City Council meeting at 6:00 pm on Tuesday, August 1, 2023, located in the City Council Chambers at the Florence Municipal Complex, 851 FM 970, Florence, Texas 76527, for the following:

To hear public comments on the proposed annexation of the following territory:

81.96 acres, out of the Josephus Hornsby Survey, Abstract No. 285, Williamson County, Texas (R010009), such territory being located northwest of the intersection of N. Patterson Avenue (SH 195) and W. Tomlinson Street.

The City of Florence proposes to institute annexation proceedings, upon request of the property owners, to enlarge and extend the boundary limits of said city to include the above-described territory. All persons interested in the annexation will be given an opportunity to be heard at the Public Hearing.

For further information, please contact the City Secretary's office located at the Florence Municipal Complex, 851 FM 970, Florence, Texas 76527, 254-793-2490 extension 100.